THOMPSON AND PIERCE
ROLL TO VICTORY
IN BOWL AMERICA

BELTWAY TOUR FINALS

The mixed doubles team of Sam Thompson and Sharon
Pierce combined for a 1240 series to win the Bowl America
Beltway Tour Grand Finals at Bowl America Silver Spring.
Sam, a 187 average bowler from Capitol Heights, Maryland,
rolled games of 215-208-210 for a 633 series. Sharon, a 136
average bowler from Washington, D.C., added games of 191-
144-119 for a 454 series. Their handicap was 153 pins, giving
them the 1240 score.

Here are all the finalists, each of whom qualified from one of
the stops on the fourteen-week schedule.

Place

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

Bowlers

Sharon Pierce
Vanessa Watkins
Betty Williams
Gwen Purcell
Audrey Scott
Teruyo Adams
Chris White
Freda Gaines
Robin Brown
Eunice Jones
Mary Wimbush
Carolyn Marshall
Mary Anthony
Elsie Tillery

-Sam Thompson
-James Gross

- Kevin Eastman

- Sherman Johnson
- Warren Gorham
- David Ferguson
- John Portee

- Pedro Carrasco

- Fred Bergheim

- Herbert Bonnette
- Curtis Bell

- James Lyons

- Otha Lewis

- Naka Kinsaburo

Grand

Total
1240
1206
1198
1187
1153
1151
1148
1145
1132
1124
1119
1102
1092
1055

Prize

$800.00
400.00
210.00
100.00
95.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
65.00
60.00
55.00
50.00
45.00
44.00

. . . Andy Skrabalak



