## THOMPSON AND PIERCE ROLL TO VICTORY IN BOWL AMERICA BELTWAY TOUR FINALS

The mixed doubles team of Sam Thompson and Sharon Pierce combined for a 1240 series to win the Bowl America Beltway Tour Grand Finals at Bowl America Silver Spring. Sam, a 187 average bowler from Capitol Heights, Maryland, rolled games of 215-208-210 for a 633 series. Sharon, a 136 average bowler from Washington, D.C., added games of 191-144-119 for a 454 series. Their handicap was 153 pins, giving them the 1240 score.

Here are all the finalists, each of whom qualified from one of the stops on the fourteen-week schedule.

Place	Bowlers		Grand	Prize
			Total	
lst	Sharon Pierce	- Sam Thompson	1240	\$800.00
2nd	Vanessa Watkins	- James Gross	1206	400.00
3rd	Betty Williams	- Kevin Eastman	1198	210.00
4th	Gwen Purcell	- Sherman Johnson	1187	100.00
5th	Audrey Scott	- Warren Gorham	1153	95.00
6th	Teruyo Adams	- David Ferguson	1151	90.00
7th	Chris White	- John Portee	1148	80.00
8th	Freda Gaines	- Pedro Carrasco	1145	70.00
9th	Robin Brown	- Fred Bergheim	1132	65.00
10th	Eunice Jones	- Herbert Bonnette	1124	60.00
11th	Mary Wimbush	- Curtis Bell	1119	55.00
12th	Carolyn Marshall	- James Lyons	1102	50.00
13th	Mary Anthony	- Otha Lewis	1092	45.00
14th	Elsie Tillery	- Naka Kinsaburo	1055	44.00

. . . Andy Skrabalak